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Expert Service of the House of Peoples

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE HOUSE OD PEOPLES

o Secretary: Gordana Zivkovi¢
® +38733284454
® +38733286003
+387 33226056
D gordana.zivkovic@parlament.ba

e Assistant Secretary: Aleksandar Gutalj
® + 38733286027
+387 33282256
> aleksandar.gutalj@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL-LEGAL COMMITTEE

e Secretary: Almir Kardas
® + 38733284405
+38733226841
D almir.kardas@parlament.ba
< upkdn@parlament.ba
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE FOREIGN POLICY AND TRADE POLICY, CUSTOMS,
TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE

o Secretary: Nenad Pandurevic
® +38733286018
+38733226841
> nenad.pandurevic@parlament.ba
> vtpcskdn@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE FINANCE AND BUDGET COMMITTEE

e Secretary: Marijana Gali¢
® +38733286048
+387 332860 54
> marijana.galic@parlament.ba
> fbdn@parlament.ba

Department for Drafting and Publication of Legal Documents

e Head: Mira Skrba - Tomi¢
® +387332844092
+38733226841
>< mira.skrbatomic@parlament.ba

Expert Service of the House of Representatives

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

e Secretary: Drazen Mustapié
® +38733284402
+387 33286054
> drazen.mustapic@parlament.ba

e Assistant Secretary: Marijana PeSikan
@ + 387332860095
+387 33286054
>4 marijana.pesikan@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL-LEGAL COMMITTEE

e Secretary: Igor Baji¢
® +387 33286068
+38733226841
DX igor.bajic@parlament.ba
< upkpd@parlament.ba
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE FOREIGN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

e Secretary:
® +38733284469
+38733226841
X vpkpd@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE FOREIGN TRADE AND CUSTOMS COMMITTEE

e Secretary: Ognjen Vasic
® +38733286050
+38733226841
D> ognjen.vasic@parlament.ba
> vtcpd@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE FINANCE AND BUDGET COMMITTEE

o Secretary: Zeljko Kosmajac
® +38733284437
+38733226841
™ zeljko.kosmajac@parlament.ba
M fbpd@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS

e Secretary: Ahmed Jalovici¢
® +38733284481
+38733226841
D ahmed.jalovicic@parlament.ba
< skpd@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE GENDER EQUALITY COMMITTEE

o Secretary: Zana Primorac
®+38733284456
+38733226841
> zana.primorac@parlament.ba
™ orppd@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMITTEE FOR THE PREPARATION OF THE ELECTION
OF THE BIH COUNCIL OF MINISTERS

e Secretary: Aida Kreho
®+ 38733286028
+387 33226841
> aida.kreho@parlament.ba
X ivmpd@parlament.ba
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ANTI-CORRUPTION COMMITTEE

e Secretary:
=
>4 komzaborbuprotivkorupcije@parlament.ba

Departments for Session Preparation

e Head: lvana Lalovi¢
® + 387332860095
+ 387 33286654
D ivana.lalovic@parlament.ba

Common Service

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMON SERVICES

e Secretary: Mirza Imamovié
® +38733284423
+ 38733286055
D< mirza.imamovic@parlament.ba

o Assistant Secretary: Mirha Isanovi¢ - Ziga
@ +38733284478
+387 33286055
DK mirha.isanovic-ziga@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON DEFENCE AND SECURITY OF
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

e Secretary: Ljiljana Milicevic¢
® +38733284477
+38733713731
D ljiljana.milicevic@parlament.ba
D zkos@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON SUPERVISION OF THE WORK OF
INTELLIGENCE AND SECURITY AGENCY OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

e Secretary: Muamera Numié
® +38733284422
+387 33205336
D<M muamera.numic@parlament.ba
> zkosa@parlament.ba
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OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC REFORMS AND

DEVELOPMENT

Secretary: Edin Mukinovié

® + 38733286064
+38733226841

> edin.mukinovic@parlament.ba
D zkerr@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON EUROPEAN INTEGRATION

Secretary:

® +38733286018
+38733226841
Y

> zkei@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS

Secretary: Dejan Ruzié

® +38733284463
+38733226841

> dejan.ruzic@parlament.ba
™ zkap@parlament.ba

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON HUMAN RIGHTS

Secretary: Aida Kreho

® +38733286028
+38733226841

D aida.kreho@parlament.ba
D zkljp@parlament.ba

Department for Coordination of Joint Activities and Strategic Planning

Head: Nedim Balas

® + 38733286069

+ 38733286055

> nedim.balas@parlament.ba

LEGISLATIVE - LEGAL SECTION

Head: Bojan Sehovac
® +38733284411
+387 33226093
> bojan.sehovac@parlament.ba
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INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND PROTOCOL SECTION

Head: Azra Kost

® +38733286012

® +38733713690
+38733713691

< azra.kost@parlament.ba

o Department for Cooperation with International Organizations (Multilateral
Relations)
Head: Teo Rogi¢
® +387 33286007
® +38733286060
+38733713691

o Bilateral Relations Department
Head: Jelena Rajakovi¢
® +38733284431
+38733713691
DX jelena.rajakovic@parlament.ba

e Protocol Department
Head: Goran Timotija
® +38733244427
+38733713691
DX goran.timotija@parlament.ba

INFORMATION — DOCUMENTATION SECTION

Head: Lejla Tafro - Sefié

® +38733286086

+ 38733226841

X lejla.tafro@parlament.ba

e Documentation and Information Department
Head:
® +38733284494
+387 33226841
<

e Library Department
Head: Edina Fazlagic¢
® +38733284433
+387 33284497
M edina.fazlagic@parlament.ba
DX biblioteka@parlament.ba
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Proof Reading Department
Head: Lejla Nuhodzié

® +38733284424
+38733226841

D lejla.nuhodzic@parlament.ba

Department for Publishing and Publications
Head: Edin Isanovi¢

® +38733286006

+38733226841

X edin.isanovic@parlament.ba

RESEARCH SECTION

Head: Aida Osmanovi¢

® +38733286011

+ 38733226841

> aida.osmanovic@parlament.ba
M istrazivacki.sektor@parlament.ba

PUBLIC RELATIONS SECTOR

Head: Zlatko Vukmirovi¢
® +38733284441
® +38733284447
+ 38733284447
D press@parlament.ba

Department of Information
Head: Zoran Zuia

® +38733286070
+38733284447

DX press@parlament.ba

Department of Public Outreach and Media
Head: Zoran Brki¢

® +38733286001

+38733284447

DX press@parlament.ba

COMMON SERVICES SECTION

Head: Emina Salinovi¢

® +38733284499

+387 33226841

<l emina.salinovic@parlament.ba
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¢ Registry Department
Head: Faruk Kurto
® + 38733286081
+38733226841
> faruk.kurto@parlament.ba

e Employment Department
Head: Amila Tahirbegovic¢
® +38733286026
+387 332860 89
> amila.tahirbegovic@parlament.ba

e Operational — Technical Department
Head: Veljko Mastilo
® +38733284483
+ 38733284493
D veljko.mastilo@parlament.ba

INFORMATION — TECHNOLOGY SECTION

e Head: Edina Adilovi¢
® +38733284476
+ 38733226841
X edina.adilovic@parlament.ba

FINANCE SECTION

e Head: Sreten Cecar
® +38733286024
+38733713701
DX sreten.cecar@parlament.ba

e Department of Public Procurement
Head: Eldina Smailagi¢
® +38733286074
+387 33286094
D eldina.smailagic@parlament.ba

SECTION FOR OTHER PARLIAMENTARY BODIES

e Head: Renata Paskalj
® +38733284498
+38733226841
™ renata.paskalj@parlament.ba
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SECTION ON EU INTEGRATIONS

e Head: Dejan Vanjek
® +38733286033
+387 33226841
< dejan.vanjek@parlament.ba

o Department on European Issues, coordination and EU supporting programs
Head: Omar Filipovic¢
® +38733286006
+387 33226841
>4 omar.filipovic@parlament.ba

e Parliamentarian Centre on European Integrations
Head:

INTERNAL AUDIT UNIT

e Head: NedZad Goletic¢
® +38733286042
+38733226841
< nedzad.goletic@parlament.ba
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